
CITY OF OAKLAND 

15 APR 2 3 PH I: t. 3 
CITY HALL • 1 FRANK H. OGAWA PLAZA 

Office of the City Administrator 
John A. Flores 
Interim City Administrator 

PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE 
Oakland, California 

• OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612 

(510) 238-3301 

April 28, 2015 

Subject: SCHEDULE OF REPORTS FOR UPCOMING PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE 
MEETINGS 

Public Safety Committee- 2nd and 4th Tuesday, 6:00-7:30 p.m. Brooks (Chairperson), Gallo, 
Guillen and Kalb; Staff: Joe DeVries and Bruce Stoffmacher; Amadis Sotelo, City Attorney 

May 12,2015 

1. [From 3/5/15 Comte.] Receive An Annual Informational Report From The Oakland 
Police Department Regarding The State Of The Department's Investigative Capacity, 
Including Staffing Levels And Resources, Percentage Of Crimes Investigated, Crime Lab 
Issues, And Status Of Implementing 2013 Recommendations From Strategic Policy 
Partnership (14-0603) 

2. [From 1/29/15 Comte.] Report and Resolution establishing a Policy Goal of Achieving 
50% Local Hire within the Oakland Police Department. (15-0470) 

3. [From 1/29/15 Comte] Adopt A Resolution: 1) Affirming The Right To Privacy; 2) 
Establishing The City Of Oakland Domain Awareness Center (DAC) Privacy And Data 
Retention Policy Which Prescribes The Rules For The Use, Accessing And Sharing Of 
DAC Data; Establishes Oversight, Auditing And Reporting Requirements; And Imposes 
Penalties For Violations; 3) And Authorizing The DAC To Become Operational; And 
(14-0479) 

4. [From 4/23/15 Comte.] Professional Service Agreement With Priority Dispatch From: 
Oakland Fire Department Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City 
Administrator To 1) To Waive The Competitive Request For Proposals (RFP) Process, 
And 2) To Enter In To A Three (3) Year Professional Services Agreement With Priority 
Dispatch To Continue To Use Its Medical Priority Dispatch System (MPDS) Software 
Licenses Triage Cards, And External Auditing Of The City Of Oakland's 911 Medical 
Dispatch Services In An Amount Not To Exceed One Hundred Fifty-Seven Thousand 
Nine Hundred Ninety-Seven Dollars And Eighty Cents ($157,997) For The Period July 1, 
2015 Through June 30,2018 With Two One-Year Options To Extend In An Amount Not 
To Exceed Fifty-Two Thousand Six Hundred Sixty-Six Dollars ($52,666) Each Year, For 
A Total Contract Amount Not To Exceed Two Hundred Sixty-Three Thousand Three 

Item: 
Public Safety Committee 

April28, 2015 



Hundred Twenty Nine Dollars ($263,329); On The May 12, 2015 Public Safety 
Committee Agenda (14-0843) 

May 26,2015 

1. [From 7114/09 Comte. ]A Monthly Informational Report From the Police Department on 
Recruiting and Police Staffing Levels over the Last 30 Days (07-1 080) 

June 09, 2015 

1. [From 4/16/15 Comte.] Receive an informational report and possible action adopting 
legislation requiring the use of psychological testing and screening for officer new hires, 
and the retesting of all swom personnel in 5 year intervals thereafter. 

2. [From 4/16/15 Comte.] Receive an informational report and possible action adopting 
policies and procedures which require OPD to train officers more effectively in the use of 
force, especially lethal force. Such training should not only define conditions in which 
officers may use lethal force but also, more broadly, show them how to avoid it. 

3. [From 4/16/15 Comte.] Receive an informational report and possible action adopting 
legislation to eradicate the persistent widespread custom or practice of concealing or 
suppressing investigations into police officer misconduct. In order for the public to be 
safe we must break down the "Blue Wall Code of Silence" that exists in Law 
Enforcement Agencies throughout this nation. Good Officers must not defend Bad 
Officers or their misconduct. 

4. [From 4/16/15 Comte.] Receive an informational report and possible action adopting 
legislation of officer reporting and disclosure requirements for both responding and on-­
scene officers in all use of force cases; mandatory firing and criminal prosecution for 
failure to report and/or disclose officer misconduct and for providing false information. 

5. [From 4/16/15 Comte.] Receive an infonnational repmi and possible action adopting 
legislation prohibiting any law enforcement officer to ask for, or take, someone's camera, 
phone, and/or other device that takes photos or records video without first securing a 
warrant issued by a judge; and 

6. [From 4/16/15 Comte.] Receive an informational report and possible action adopting 
legislation to send law enforcement video, dash cams etc. to the cloud in real time, to 
avoid any tampering of evidence. 

7. [From 4/16/15 Comte.] Receive an infonnational report and possible action adopting 
legislation to Stop criminalizing the victim; Adopting a policy on the release of criminal 
and personal information of individuals involved in excessive use of force cases and 
officer involved shootings; and 

8. [From 4/16/15 Comte.] Receive an informational report and possible action encouraging 
the public to initiate a "Do Shoot" campaign urging anyone who sees someone being 
pulled over by the police or being atTested to shoot video of the incident with their cell 
phone camera as a mem1s of self-defense. 

June 23, 2015 

1. [From 7/14/09 Comte. ]A Monthly Informational Report From the Police Department on 
Recruiting and Police Staffing Levels over the Last 30 Days (07-1080) 

Item: 
Public Safety Committee 

April 28, 2015 



2. [From 4/16/15 Comte.] Receive an informational report and possible action detailing how 
all city departments will insure, and remedy where necessary, policies and budget 
priorities that are barriers to full participation of African American residents in the life of 
Oakland, including business opportunities, quality jobs and job training, housing, and 
civic participation. 

For Tracking Purposes 

1. [Annual-January] City Administrator report on Bingo Activities in Oakland 
2. [Semiannual (April/October) 1997] Report from Citizen's Police Review Board (14-0086) 
3. [Semiannual (April/October) since April1995] Community Policing Advisory Board 
4. [Semiannual (Sep/Mar) since 1995] Status report from the Fire Chief on the Emergency 

Management Board 
5. [Quarterly (Jan/Apr/Jul/Oct)] Quarterly Report from OPD on Crime Trends and Crime 

Reduction Activities (13-0672) 
6. [Annual (From 7110/08 Rules)] An Annual Informational Report from the Office of Chief of 

Police Detailing the Department's Efforts to Manage Various Events Conducted Throughout 
the City of Oakland During the Fourth of July Holiday, Including the Fireworks Display at 
Jack London Square, and Illegal Fireworks and Sideshow Activities 

7. [From 11/10/09 Comte.] Semi-Annual Report from the Office of Chief of Police Detailing 
the Status of Installing Red Light Camera Enforcement Systems in the City, Including Any 
Obstacles, Issues, or Problems, and the Timeline For Implementation (09-0876) 

8. [From 7/14/09 Comte.]A Monthly Informational Report From the Police Department on 
Recruiting and Police Staffing Levels over the Last 30 Days (07-1080) 

9. [From 9/13/2011 Comte. Annual] Informational Report From the Office of Chief of Police 
Detailing Results of Special Traffic Enforcement Operations Throughout the City of Oakland 
Including DUI Checkpoints 

Respectfully submitted by: 
r:.Bruce Stoffmacfier 
PorJohn A. Flores 
Interim City Administrator 

Item: 
Public Safety Committee 

April28, 2015 


